
CITY OF CAMBRIDGE 

MASSACHUSETTS 

BOARD OF ZONING APPEAL 
831 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE 

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139 

617 349-6100 

BZA APPLICATION FORM 
Plan No: 

GENERAL INFORMATION 

The undersigned hereby petitions the Board of Zoning Appeal for the following: 

Special Permit : v Variance : v Appeal : 

PETITIONER : 5527- 16- 19A Forest Street Cambridge LLC - C/O Noam Kleinman 

PETITIONER'S ADDRESS : 300 A Street , 5th floor Boston , MA 02210 

LOCATION OF PROPERTY : J lr 18 Forest St Cambridge , MA 02140 

BZA-0 1724 7-2020 

TYPE OF OCCUPANCY : ZONING DISTRICT : Residence B Zone --------------------------
REASON FOR PETITION : 

Conversion to Additional Dwelling Units 

DESCRIPTION OF PETITIONER'S PROPOSAL : 

As part of p lanned renovations and an overall building overhaul , the Petitioner is 
p roposing seven (7) n ew accessible units and one (1 ) accessible renovated unit in the 
lower level of this e xisting building, orig inally constructed between 1900 and 1920 , 
with no e xpansion to the e x isting building . Please note that the lower level of the 
existing building has an existing ceiling of 7 ' 6" feet . 

SECTIONS OF ZONING ORDINANCE CITED : 

Article 4 . 000 Section 4 . 3 l . G (Use Variance - Multifamily Dwelling). 

Article 5 . 000 Section 5 . 31 (Table of Dimensional Requirements) . 

Article 6. 000 Sect ion 6 . 35 . 1 (Reduction of Off- Street Parking ) . 
-------------

Article 5 . 000 Section 5.26 (Conve rsion ). 
-------------

Original Signature(s) : 

·-
JESSICA JfHA 

~Pilbt,~d~Hs 
Address : 300 rr SIIU61 I STH'fUt!£, 
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Date : 
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BZA APPLICATION FORM - OWNERSHIP INFORMATION 

To be coup~eted by OWNER, signed be£ore a notary and returned to 
The Secretary o£ the Board of Zoning Appea~s. 

I/We 5527-16-19A Forest Street Cambridge LLC 
(OWNER) 

Address: 300 A Street, 5th Floor, Boston, MA 02210 

State that I/We own the property located at 16-18 Forest Street 

which is the subject of this zoning application. 

The record title of this property is in the name of 5527-16-19A Forest Street Cambridge LLC 

*Pursuant to a deed of duly recorded in the date October4, 2016 , Middlesex South 

County Registry of Deeds at Book _____ 6_8_1_45 _____ , Page _____ 1_0_8 ______ ; or 

Middlesex Registry District of Land Court, Certificate No. __________________________ ___ 

Book ------------ Page 

SIGNATURE BY 
AUTHORIZED 7R 

*Written evidence of Agent's standing to represent petitioner may be requested. 

Commonwealth of Massachusetts, County of ~-~~~~~k:~---------------------

The above-name ~U/)1 ~bkdY'tllULt1 personally appeared before me, 

this 1 1~ of Tcbr'wi,, 20~, and made oath that the above statement is true. 

My commission expires bflAr. 

t_r& Notary 

370 I 'a~ (Not, l;al). JESSICAJEHA 

i m NOOiy Pili:, Ccmnooweal1 of Mamlsells 
My Commission~~ No~·~· ~23 

• If ownership is not shown in recorded deed, e.g. if by co~t~o~q~r;~~~¢~nt ~ 
deed, or inheritance, please include documentation. :: ::_,-=- ~ ' -- ·:. · 

~ .- ,_.,....: -~~:.:-. .-. 

(ATTACHMENT B - PAGE 3) 
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BZA APPLICATION FORM 

SUPPORTING STATEMENT FOR A VARIANCE 

EACH OF THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS FOR A VARIANCE MUST BE ESTABUSHED AND SET FORTH IN 
COMPLETE DETAIL BY THE APPLICANT IN ACCORDANCE WITH MGL 40A, SECTION 10: 

A) A Literal 
substantial 

enforcement of the 
hardship, financial 

the following reasons: 

provisions of this 
or otherwise, to the 

Ordinance 
petitioner 

would involve a 
or appellant for 

A literal enforcement of the provisions of the Ordinance would involve a 
substantial financial and 
architectural hardship to the appellant. The existing buildings at 16-18 Forest 
Street and 17-19 Forest 
Street are located across Forest Street from each other. They were originally 
built in the early 20th 
century, each at four (4) stories and containing a total of 123 rental units. The 
buildings are not currently 
accessible for persons with disabilities. Since acquiring the property in early 
2017, the appellant has 
begun the process of complete interior renovations while also proposing to 
upgrade future accessibility 
accommodations at the property in the underutilized existing basement space by 
adding seven (7) new 
accessible units and one (1) accessible renovated unit, in the lower level of 
16-18 Forest Street and eight 
(8) new standard and two (2) renovated standard units in the lower level of 17-19 
Forest Street. These 
new basement units capture underutilized space without the need to expand the 
overall building 
footprint. The eight (8) units at 16-18 Forest Street categorized as Group 2A 
units that are accessible via 
two (2) entry vestibules, each containing two (2) limited access/limited use 
{LULA) lifts and stairs, will 
greatly enhance accessibility at this long-existing and aging property that is 
currently without ANY 
accessible units due to the building configuration and prevalent building 
standards at the time. 

The addition of these new accessible units provides the appellant's rationale and 
suggested hardship for 
requiring a modest increase in the existing non-conforming Floor Area Ratio and 
Minimum Lot Area for 
Each Dwelling Unit at each respective property, without a substantial or material 
increase in the existing 
overall building footprints. It also provides development without displacement as 
these new accessible 
and standard units will replace and upgrade three (3) outdated units currently 
existing in the lower levels 
of the buildings. Thus, a literal enforcement of the Ordinance would involve a 
substantial hardship as it 
would prohibit the appellant from being able to upgrade and install accessible 
units at its building where 
there currently are none located, without substantial financial hardship and 
feasibility constraints in 
bringing the existing building up to accessibility requirements. 

B) The hardship is owing to the following circumstances relating to the soil 
conditions, shape or topography of such land or structures and especially 
affecting such land or structures but not affecting generally the zoning district 
in which it is located for the following reasons: 



The hardship is due to the existing structures on the properties, including their 
outdatedness with regard 
to local, state and federal accessibility codes, existing configurations and 
existing non-conformities with 
regard to Floor Area Ratio and Minimum Lot Area for Each Dwelling Unit at each 
respective property. 
The existing buildings were originally constructed in the early 20th century, 
without inclusion of any 
accessible units. There are very few existing structures such as these in the 
zoning district in which they 
are located, which are of the same size and built during the same time period, 
which do not have similar 
structural constraints. For instance, there are problems with creating accessible 
entrances at the other 
points of entry to the buildings. In particular, in each building, the units are 
accessed via a combination 
of exterior stairs to an internal vestibule and thence via interior stairs to the 
first floor level which is approximately 6 feet above entrance grade. Second, 
each such entrances serve at most four (4} units. 
Third, the configuration of the building layouts, and specifically the rated 
stair enclosures and fire 
separation walls, do not allow for required door clearances into the units. 
Finally, extensive re-grading 
as well as over 50 feet of ramping in the courtyards at multiple entrances would 
be required, thus 
reducing the use and availability of communal spaces. Accordingly, the appellant 
submits that such 
compliance with the accessibility codes would be impracticable, which in turn, 
thus creates the need for 
the subject zoning relief requested herein in order to accommodate these new 
Group 2A units. Thus, the 
building structures themselves, their shape, configuration and outdatedness 
especially affect the 
structure's ability to be accessible. 

In this regard, the appellant obtained approval from the Massachusetts 
Architectural Access Board 
(\\MAAB"} on April 4, 2019, for, among other things, the incorporation of the 
proposed new Group 2A 
units in the basement of the 16-18 Forest Street building only, finding that the 
required equal 
distribution of the Group 2A units between both buildings is \\impracticable" 
while also noting that there 
is no substantial benefit to providing this Group 2A units on the upper floors 
because there are no 
communal spaces or distinguishing features on those floors that persons with 
disabilities would not be 
able to enjoy as a result of the basement unit proposal. Further, MAAB allowed 
the use of new entrance 
vestibules that house the lifts and stairs which form the accessible path to 
these units. 

C) DESIRABLE RELIEF MAY BE GRANTED WITHOUT EITHER: 

~ Substantial detriment to the public good for the following reasons: 



Appellant submits that the City should grant the requested relief, as the 
proposed project is not 
detrimental to the surrounding community or to the public good. Rather, it 
will instead reasonably 
renovate existing residential buildings in order to provide additional 
housing in previously under-utilized 
space at the property while improving/upgrading accessibility by adding eight 
(8) new accessible units 
in the basement of 16-18 Forest Street with egress and vertical lift access, 
with no expansion to the 
existing overall building footprint (see Exhibit D) 

There will be no substantial detriment to the public good as the Appellant's 
proposed development will 
result in the much-needed revitalization of an older existing building, while 
providing accessible units in 
a building where there currently are none, including four (4) studio units, 
two (2) one bedroom units, 
and two (2) two bedroom units in the basement of 16-18 Forest Street. This 
will be accomplished in a 
manner which is consistent with, and complementary to, the immediate and 
surrounding neighborhood, 
as well as the long-existing buildings at the properties. 

2) Relief may be granted without nullifying or substantially derogating from the 
intent or purpose of this Ordinance for the following reasons: 

Relief may be granted without nullifying or substantially derogating from the 
intent or purpose of the 
Ordinance in regards to the appellant's project because the existing 
buildings are both long-time existing 
non-conformities with regard to the Ordinance's provisions for Floor Area 
Ratio (0.5 maximum) and 
Minimum Lot Area for Each Dwelling Unit (2, 500 square feet minimum) at each 
respective property, 
which the appellant seeks further relief from in the instant application. 
Furthermore, the addition of 
these units in the basements of each respective property will be accomplished 
without any increase in 
the existing building envelopes, which would potentially impact or cause 
detriment to the abutting and nearby properties, while accomplishing the 
addition of much-needed accessible Group 2A units for the 
combined buildings, which otherwise would not be capable without the 
requested zoning relief. 

* If You have any questions as to whether you can establish all of the applicable legal 
requirements, you should consult with your own attorney. 



BZA APPLICATION FORM 

SUPPORTING STATEMENT FOR A SPECIAL PERMIT 

Please describe in complete detail how you meet each of the following criteria 
referring to the property and proposed changes or uses which are requested in 
your application. Attach sheets with additional information for special permits 
which have additional criteria, e.g.; fast food permits, comprehensive permits, 
etc., which must be met. 

Granting the Special Permit requested for 16-18 Forest St Cambridge, ~ 
(location) would not be a detriment to the public interest because: 

A) Requirements of the Ordinance can or will be met for the following reasons: 

B) 

C) 

See Attached Exhibit A 

Traffic generated or patterns 
hazard, or substantial change 
following reasons: 

of access or egress would not cause 
in established neighborhood character 

congestion 
for the 

See Attached Exhibit A 

The continued operation of or the development 
the Zoning Ordinance would not be adversely 
proposed use for the following reasons: 

See Attached Exhibit A 

of adjacent uses 
affected by the 

as permitted in 
nature of the 

D) Nuisance or hazard would not be created to the detriment of the health, safety 
and/or welfare of the occupant of the proposed use or the citizens of the City 
for the following reasons: 

E) 

See Attached Exhibit A 

For other reasons, the proposed use would 
district or adjoining district or otherwise 
of this ordinance for the following reasons: 

See Attached Exhibit A 

not impair 
derogate from 

the 
the 

integrity 
intent or 

of the 
purpose 



Exhibit A 

BZA APPLIC~ION FORM 
SUPPORTING ST~EMENT FOR A SPECIAL PERMIT 

P~ease describe in c~~ete detai~ how you meet each of the fo~~owing 
criteria referring to the property and proposed changes or uses which are 
requested in your app~ication. Attach sheets with additiona~ infor.mation £or 
specia~ per.mdts which have additiona~ criteria, e.g.; £ast food per.mdts, 
c~rehensive permits, etc., which must be met. 

Granting the Specia~ Per.mdt requested for the reduction of required parking 
under Section 6.35.1 o£ the Zoning Ordinance wou~d not be a detriment to the 
pub~ic interest because: 

A) Requirements of the Ordinance can or will be met for the following reasons: 

The proposed project includes the construction of seven (7) new accessible units and one 
(1) accessible renovated unit in the lower level of 16-18 Forest Street and eight (8) new 
standard and two (2) renovated standard units in the lower level of 17-19 Forest Street. 
These new basement units capture underutilized space without the need to expand the 
overall building footprint. The eight (8) units at 16-18 Forest Street categorized as Group 
2A units that are accessible via two (2) entry vestibules, each containing two (2) limited 
access/limited use (LULA) lifts and stairs, will greatly enhance accessibility at this long­
existing and aging property that is currently without ANY accessible units due to the 
building configuration and prevalent building standards at the time. This will increase the 
total number of dwelling units at the property sites from a combined 123 units to a 
combined 138 units. 

The Zoning Ordinance therefore requires fifteen (15) additional residential parking 
spaces (1 per dwelling unit) at the premises as a result of the addition of the fifteen (15) 
dwelling units, however there is no space at the premises for additional parking spaces. 
Therefore, a Special Permit is required for a reduction of required parking spaces by 
fifteen (15) spaces. 

However, this lesser amount of parking will not cause excessive congestion, endanger 
public safety, substantially reduce parking availability for other uses or otherwise 
adversely impact the neighborhood, as it is an existing condition at the property site, is a 
long-time existing non-conformity and only involves a twelve (12%) percent increase in 
dwelling units. There is a small accessory parking area for the buildings located at the 
comer of Forest Street and Frost Street, which will remain. 

Finally, in conformance with the determining factors itemized in Section 6.35.1 of the 
Ordinance, the required reduction in off-street parking is reasonable in light of the 
availability of surplus off street parking in the vicinity of the use being served and/or the 
proximity of an MBT A transit station and the availability of public parking facilities in 
the vicinity of the premises. Specifically, the premises is in a central location that allows 
for minimal vehicular usage by building residents thus minimizing the need for any 
additional off-street parking as a result of the net increase in residential dwelling units 
from the proposed project. The Appellant submits the following reasons that the 
Ordinance can or will be met: 



Exhibit A 

i. the premises is located a short walk along Massachusetts A venue of 
approximately 0.3 miles (approximately a six (6) minute walk) to the Porter 
Train Station, which includes access to both the MBT A Red Line and the 
Commuter Rail (along the North Station/Fitchburg line), providing direct one­
stop access to North Station; 

ii. the premises is located between both Massachusetts A venue and Somerville 
Avenue, which provide access to the 77, 83, 87 and 96 Busses, with 
connections to downtown Boston and beyond; 

iii. the premises is centrally located within short walking distance of numerous 
shops, restaurants and other services along both Massachusetts A venue and 
Somerville Avenue (for instance, the Star Market grocery store on Beacon 
Street is less than a half mile walk from the premises); and 

iv. the premises is located within short walking distance of several of bicycle 
sharing Bluebikes Stations, including at Porter Square and Wilson Square. 

B) Traffic generated or patterns of access or egress would not cause congestion hazard, 
or substantial change in established neighborhood character for the following 
reasons: 

The addition of fifteen (15) new residential units in the lower levels of these two existing 
buildings will cause a de minimus increase in traffic thereby not causing congestion 
hazard or a substantial change in the established neighborhood character. Again, the 
premises is positioned in an extremely transit oriented location as detailed above and the 
Appellant is not proposing any additional off-street parking. Thus these new units will 
not cause any congestion hazard or substantial change in the established neighborhood 
character as the new units will not be visible from the public way. 

C) The continued operation of or the development of adjacent uses as permitted in the 
Zoning Ordinance would not be adversely affected by the nature of the proposed 
use for the following reasons: 

The proposed project will not adversely affect the continued operation of or the 
development of adjacent uses as permitted in the Zoning Ordinance because it is merely a 
proposed de minim us extension of a long-existing multifamily residential use that has 
existed at the premises for over 100 years. There has been a long-time utilization of the 
property site for this type of use. Additionally, and as delineated and itemized above, the 
property is located within short walking distance to multiple modes of transportation, is 
centrally located to numerous shopping and restaurant amenities, and does not have 
adequate available area on site for additional off-street parking. 



Exhibit A 

D) Nuisance or hazard would not be created to the detriment of the health, safety 
and/or welfare of the occupant of the proposed use or the citizens of the City for the 
following reasons: 

No nuisance or hazard will be created by the proposed use to the detriment of the health, 
safety and/or welfare of the occupant of the proposed use because the proposed project 
merely involves a de minimus extension of a long-existing multifamily residential use 
that has existed at the premises for over 100 years. The new units will not be visible from 
the public way as they are proposed in the existing lower level of the existing buildings 
and as such no nuisance or hazard will be created, and in contrast, the new units will 
allow the Appellant to upgrade and install accessible units at its buildings where there 
currently are none located, providing a substantial benefit to the citizens of the City. 
Furthermore, the Appellant has given special attention to the siting, scale, design, and 
scope of the renovation work, and addition of two (2) limited access/limited use (LULA) 
lifts and stairs, which will greatly enhance accessibility at this long-existing and aging 
property that is currently without ANY accessible units due to the building configuration 
and prevalent building standards at the time. 

E) For other reasons, the proposed use would not impair the integrity of the district or 
adjoining district or otherwise derogate from the intent or purpose of this ordinance 
for the following reasons: 

Again, the proposed project merely involves a de minimus extension of a long-existing 
multifamily residential use that has existed at the premises for over 100 years. The new 
units will not be visible from the public way as they are proposed in the existing lower 
level of the existing buildings and as such no nuisance or hazard will be created, and in 
contrast, the new units will allow the Appellant to upgrade and install accessible units at 
its buildings where there currently are none located, providing a substantial benefit to the 
citizens of the City. Furthermore, the Appellant has given special attention to the siting, 
scale, design, and scope of the renovation work, and addition of two (2) limited 
access/limited use (LULA) lifts and stairs, which will greatly enhance accessibility at this 
long-existing and aging property that is currently without ANY accessible units due to 
the building configuration and prevalent building standards at the time. 

Relief may be granted without nullifying or substantially derogating from the intent or 
purpose of the Ordinance in regards to the Appellant's project because the existing 
buildings are both long-time existing non-conformities with regard to the Ordinance's 
provisions for Floor Area Ratio (0.5 maximum) and Minimum Lot Area for Each 
Dwelling Unit (2,500 square feet minimum) at each respective property, which the 
appellant seeks further relief from in the instant application. Furthermore, the addition of 
these units in the basements of each respective property will be accomplished without 
any increase in the existing building envelopes, which would potentially impact or cause 
detriment to the abutting and nearby properties, while accomplishing the addition of 
much-needed accessible Group 2A units for the combined buildings, which otherwise 
would not be capable without the requested zoning relief. 



Exhibit A 

The proposed project's required minimal dimensional relief is alleviated by certain other 
mitigating factors, as described herein and presented to the Board at the public hearing. 
Therefore, the proposed use will not impair the integrity of the district or adjoining 
district or otherwise derogate from the intent or purpose of the Ordinance. 



BZA APPLICATION FORM 

DIMENSIONAL INFORMATION 

APPLICANT: Ci Design Inc. PRESENT USE/OCCUPANCY : Multifamily Residential 

LOCATION: 16-18 Forest St Cambridge, MA ZONE: Residence B Zone 

PHONE: 

TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA: 

LOT AREA: 

RATIO OF GROSS FLOOR AREA 
TO LOT AREA: 2 

LOT AREA FOR EACH DWELLING UNIT: 

SIZE OF LOT: WIDTH 

DEPTH 

SETBACKS IN FEET: FRONT 

REAR 

LEFT SIDE 

RIGHT SIDE 

SIZE OF BLDG.: HEIGHT 

LENGTH 

WIDTH 

RATIO OF USABfiE OPEN SPACE 
TO LOT AREA: 

NO. OF DWELLING UNITS: 

NO. OF PARKING SPACES: 

NO. OF LOADING AREAS: 

DISTANCE TO NEAREST BLDG. 
ON SAME LOT: 

REQUESTED USE/OCCUPANCY : 

EXISTING 
CONDinONS 

53,884 SF 

30,411 SF 

1. 77 

533 SF 

169.95 1 

132.09 1 

5 1 -0" 

12 1 -10u 

43 1 -9" 

N/A 

N/A 

19.2% 

57 

22 

N/A 

N/A 

REQUESTED 
CONDinONS 

61,259 SF 

30,411 SF 

2.01 

475 SF 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

17.6% 

64 

22 

N/A 

N/A 

Multifamily Residential 

ORDINANCE 
REQUIREMENTS 

15,206 SF 

5,000 SF 

0.5 

2,500 SF 

N/A 

1 6" (sum of 20 

N/A 

N/A 

40% 

2 Family 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

(max.) 

(min.) 

(max.) 

(min.) 

{min.} 

(min.) 

(min.) 

(min.) 

(min.) 

(max.) 

(min.) 

(max.) 

(min. /max) 

{min.} 

(min.} 

Describe where applicable, other occupancies on same lot, the size of adjacent buildings on same lot, 
and type of construction proposed, e.g.; wood frame, concrete, brick, steel, etc. 

1. SEE CAMBRIDGE ZONING ORDINANCE ARTICLE 5.000, 
REGULATIONS) . 

SECTION 5.30 (DISTRICT OF DIMENSIONAL 

2. TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA (INCLUDING BASEMENT 7 1 -0" IN HEIGHT AND ATTIC AREAS GREATER THAN 5 1 
) 

DIVIDED BY LOT AREA. 

3. OPEN SPACE SHALL NOT INCLUDE PARKING AREAS, WALKWAYS OR DRIVEWAYS AND SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM 
DIMENSION OF 15 1

• 



CITY OF CAMBRIDG 

MASSACHUSETTS 

BOARD OF ZONING APPEAL 

831 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE 

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139 

617 349-6100 
z:20 FEB 18 AM II: 2 6 

BZA APPLICATION FORM 
uo f, J::: ~rPian:. Nol · l.. tBZA:0.1 7247-2020 

GENERAL INFORMATIO~AMBRIOGE . t1ASSACHUSET f~ 

The undersigned hereby petitions the Board of Zoning Appeal for the following: 

Special Permit : v Variance : v Appeal: 

PETITIONER : 5527- 16- 1 9A Forest Street Ca mbridge LLC - C/0 Noam Kleinman 

PETITIONER'S ADDRESS : 300 A Street , 5th floor Boston , MA 02210 

LOCATION OF PROPERTY : /J -18 Fores t St Cambridg e , MA 02140 

TYPE OF OCCUPANCY : ZONING DISTRICT : Residence B Zone 
--------------------------

REASON FOR PETITION : 

Conversion to Addi t i onal Dwelling Units 

DESCRIPTION OF PETITIONER'S PROPOSAL : 

As part of p lanned renovations and an overall building overhaul , the Petitioner is 
proposing seven (7 ) new accessibl e units and one ( 1 ) accessible renovated unit in t he 
lower l evel of thi s e x isting building , orig ina lly constructed between 1900 and 1920, 
with no e xpansion to the e x isting building. Pl ease note that t he lower l evel of the 

existing building has an e x isting ceiling of 7 ' 6 " feet . 

SECTIONS OF ZONING ORDINANCE CITED : 

Ar ticle 4. 000 Section 4.3l.G (Us e Variance - Mu l tifamily Dwell ing) . 
-------------

Article 5. 000 Section 5 . 31 (Tabl e of Dimensional Requ irements) . 
-------------

Article 6 . 000 Sect ion 6.35 . 1 (Reduction of Off - Street Parking) . 
------------

Article 5 . 000 Section 5 . 26 (Convers ion ) . 

Original Signature(s) : 

(Print Name) 

Address: 

Tel. No. : 

E-Mai l Address : 

Date : 



..... 

-;;_ ........ 
•_';- ':"•.:' 



:h. 
~ -· c 
en 

n -· 

I 
iii 
Ci ... .. 
" J: 

Property Map for 16 FOREST ST. - -- ~- '· /. ,- ....-~, 
1!1 "~/ 0~ / \. 
~ t7; ~'\. (\~0. .,~ 
~ ,9<: 0 ,.,.,... ~""'o:n \~ 
"' ~ ...\: '>'tj ':+f) "'t' .. ' '7-oo ;::. 't I ~ ,.,., ~" ·, 

~ .l' i ~q; ~ ' \~ 
~ ~ I ' ~ ~ '\ ~ 

o(l; / o" ~ -...,'Q <:; c:."'' .r. 
<i ~ ~ ~ ~e<:- ' o'-" .,. 

- ... , ........ ~ ~e:, rf / ~ ~oc-~ ~, 
Rl '• -..., -/ cJ ~ /' ~-:.; <:>" 

Chtlilfr> 4'to-L~ '~ "' .... ::.,- ~Portoc-~6 \ .>.""to\'-e 
......... ~'- \ "''" ' 

Htlbb:Jrtt "'" . I - r _ _ 1 · , , - ~- ~ \ 
0\ ' \M;0 "c · -. 1'' ?>o .,.' 

. ~/ . c~lf''O' . -- I "~-~ 
;~ ~ ' •• 6~6 ~ ' "?"' 
~ ~ \ \lll\1\~' , "'vernon S\ '. ~o 
"'i ~ . \ \ J ~~ " 

• .II' ' ~ ' S\ _. - • --\· .v· "' ·.. "" ~ .Miingwn aCt ~ \ t 
1J .-r '. ~ - Ston , ., • 
~ ?. '" ~· t - E \ 
'? ~ --~ \.1\l'cas,lor St _ I .._ \ 

.-· ~ ":. . '?.. . I I Fota~l s r ' '-
(> ~ .... _ \ ' I l ·, 
'{! d. ' \ I. _ l:~otorPk ·, 

) "\ .• '\ : · ~ 1 J? ronUu·St Promlss c;,l..., \. 

. ~- '· " ~ 1- L I .~, 
.,ol\ ":, '\\ 1 ~::>'- C> \ c:...,.,r. G:Jrfiold·S t l:r I' ·~, 

0
»\1\ .... c ol\1\ ~ . • "' I l $ os St --( 

~ ~ v ~-- \ \ ":>" l . 
• .n~ '· \1\'' \ ~ ~'"· Crescent , '· 

c.' ' , v \ v. ~-:.' . II' - ' .... ~ / ~ "0 ~ \ ,---S:~cramonto St ., ~ ·, 
t>-< -,....- \ 1\ S\ ~ ·, 
~ ~ 1-\U<lSO I ~ "~ ·, . 
~<r. , -~ -~ WoncJr>IISt ~ ·\· ~.,.;- ·-•, ... , ~ \ - . \ ~ . . ·, 

<;\ 0 \ ~.. ~·· / • 
'~~ I I ;( 0~ .,o ' 

~.It 

\ 

b <;'-q,~ 

August S, 2019 

e.,~o9~• nl), donS\ Mellon St e - Hanl~ ~~ , . ). ·,. 
/ "' I \.3.•• I I \ \ '6l 

.- ' \ . I, <l.,(' 
C ~ ' • Evorou St- / \ · " o'>' 

0~ ~ 
~ ·" 

/ ~-
~ 0""o \ uf'"-Vi5' 1 - Bryant St ~" \ ·~ 
~ ·'b-4 c"" (. ' ~ o~ -!-! ... ' 

" -".n. ,_o :r 1' / I ., -· c.," o-6, '· 
~ <To ~ · <;\ l o tl " <> ' 

A ""<fo~ ·,~ fO,,.,.-- / ' ' !. 1. ~ (fl\tS' ".;,. ·,. 
0;. I' \ ~ \ ~ - fll ~ ' _ 

iS't . ... \ :2. 'l> "d S\ <'~< 
' t_ '-.... ). ' "ou so Sf • ')> ~ ~\f\'o\3 '\ '?0 

"'-' · '3\C1 \ ~ \ ' .. ~ J ' ~ 

• @ 
.. · ·· ... 

: ~ 

-·... . -... . · 
City of Cambridge 

Massachusetts 

1" = 788ft 
AI C:lta ill pro'llde4 fof graptic: fiP'IHfUtDn orty lht Cly 
oiCamrlndge •!lpfnalydAd.aitnt ........ rf&fltltSOI I "' type . 
expteMtd ot m,;&d. ~ tu rot linied ID. •trt 
wamrtr •• to the aocuraey otu. Olt.. mt~. or 
Une•bt•parttc;:Wr~ 

www.cambridgema.gov/gis 

... 
R~d C.rftl1,..~ 

P•ved SUrtacn 

0 P1ved Ro.cts ....... 
U~edRoacts 

U~t<2 Pt1b'tg ...... ~. 
,. .... Y' ....,. 
ocr.trPn~Sl.wtloc:e 

PuCk footpath 

tn 
!;-
[. 
0:1 

CJ -C/) 

t;d 
......... 
0 
() 
?';"' 

~ 
~ 



~ ; .. 
. _i 

I ; 

-~ 

.:t· 
·h :. i .• ... ~ , 

- ~ 
I 

.. 

i I I 

'· r 1· 
. J . ~ I ' 

--=-. ; 

l I I: 

, .. 

·-u 

, ~S: · 
r~ ~· 
'll:' 

ll . ~ . I~ I .. ,: 'i 
• 11 ~ t r· ~~~~ ~ ,, l. 

'. • ~ .... r ~ . .. ··r1, 

0 . 
' • 

. i 



,Ol•.t !J'lW':)S 

.. H . r 

wo:t~,--­

Ott.e-.t.mi.te) 3HOHd 
810l 'LZ A"W 

illlO "S:Sm 'HCUS06 
Jii'"»G\r li1Nn'HS z t t 

~llrMIMICTW 

·ssvrv '3DOJ~arvva 
133!/lS 1S3W.J 61-Li 'I' 

133!tlS l S3tiO.J 81-Z I 
,1.3AYnS 31111 QNY! SdSN/'111'1 

MJIA3tl tiO.:J ~a -··· ....... ~ (lillt/fft)ni~Ylw.V 

"Ol"tlJWifi(J~ 
S**"''l&IM ~f'JWt'IAOICWrYI "II,,-,, Tl"• 

'»'tiX~ "f")J 1'•,_ ., T7i'IWI'l»'J,WON~tNII""".II~ 
~OOW1J.i11MD"SOo\anS'11MJIJ/tiiJ~~II/lJ~ 
WJ.» dMOWtS *"- fiOl ~ ~~Ill .J:Mr ~ 4l5W 

11110. llt:J oUW"If JHI._,It'\1 .1110- $NI /'IHI J..utbGt SIS.U 

·~nJI)()IItQd 
1110.0rt .,, Sl'l srruw ~~~1UI~~S~U w 

Cl'l'SIWIQJIIIIG1JW"ll'd~UOJ»u~:r.;;,::::,;:or~ 0 
,.cwns sYMtU .::O~J::WJ~~~~ 0 

~-0#11'~'1tlli:!S'~ 

OI~~.IIUOJ-=J~~~!;':O.~~ 0 

""' lllli:bllllb':Ji2Z!WU IN W WD ZMU&ii JUU IWAJW Ba1 JJIW lltiFIJ2UIFi!W 
tw 10Wtt:tl JUD R 41ZSIJ lliUI!US U JliiRS W 1GB 3lldZlUlO 

"'"""' y, , .,..#lfi"'J '$GDOG¥$-Clli2IICUJII ~ ~ 
,. cntowoQ ~ 'Wfl .. ~ CJ.nO • ..,. ~~ IJ1(}J CUOW"IS 

~ -~ ,. OW? JO ..,.,....., GTWJI(J ww 't H) -cHS OS1II :JW DS'IIOW O'W$ 

un 110 J~~Cot 'CJw'1 .10 U1l .JMnOS ~'«'tl ~ ..., 
U , ) O.U· .U..:U ~ ,_, "II ..Of OtS .10 NIJU~ ~ ~ AB .flt:li.DII 

"Llll (lfiJ o.I•J.UJ ~ JJIIIO 1lft'W CJtS NO OJ JOl All A~.CW 

"J.Jh (11'1} OIU•A.UIIO,I Q:J#JI1Hf'tH ]M) 'M"\1 GillS NO ti JOl »> J.laWSYJ 

"LUI (r If I} Dl/t O#li' JNO·AJAJ ~ JNO "LD&IS l.s:»nn ()wS »> J.lO'U/IOS' 

~tiO.It'rO-.oDOO!Wali:W'II:W~dHJXJO.l ~ 
~ Jt1u ,.,.,_ 1H1 110 t1 IOJ A .11C11P-W ;.a OM' 11 JOl A 1(/()lU/()d .alt'lliO 

1H1 SY~!JMJIOM'J.U.USJ.SJIO.Iti·ll a.uJIIiiPW"WIIfi(W:)rdt ~ 
QlirS ,. 4JIWU6 ~ S>Mni'W lMI HIMI 0Hn ..10 ~ M'r.ld:) a:IHJOIW' OS'lW' 

"J Wlll U}II(J(»M'IJ 'SIUJOO'\'S#Uill G..ICJIIiiXI,_ ~ "'rriS ~MZ'm Y .- AB 
.,.,, "' ~ tUJwo • ..wxw v St'lOJ ru ~Uf ~HUlON,.~ 

A N¥14, aJ11lUIJ~ 'fNIJ I IOlSYN#CHI Sl'.s::JSftJIW Ot'S"..IO ltiCIIUI(W 'I 

UJJIIO.JM:IIol 't!M'lAUlJ~OZI'TK~ltlHll:IQI 

all (tirO 011, tlNr O.U-.Y~ aJiOrlrW JJIIIO Wid OY.S NO 61 .1011.8 AlWltSYJ 

"Llll (WI) <UN:)tJS"d.MlltWW ,lJioO M<1r.tl O't'SNO 1Z OWl¥ UOJJII MP:WJ.~ 

·au''"' o•.h ow,...,."'...., 'f• 101 O'IOS .10 NfJQitl/)4., Jll-x J.liO.I.O. 

'Uh(~/.kiJ.JICXJ 'fl 10l0.SJ()~~lHJJ6Alll:lNU'IOS 

'l.JJ./ ~lfJ 001/bf OW QIIU•J.L)Wrll "J.UIUS J:$O¥J .1.6 A.ai.U. 

'J.lll rruJ ~J.JAI ~ OIU "I.DIU$ ~ 0.S .JJI Alll:»ou.IICW 

S.On:ll fl" 4-.os.JO' (}ltlt QlOirlnCIIf ~ ~ liCV .wocw CliOJ,JW 
.10 CWJ.N IY SCUM l.11W$10 I'Cli'IC:IS 0$7~ ~ ~~»OW':J 

.J/04W"1,t. 411u110,.,.-u t' J110 II JCUA J'll)lotlf ~ f.Nr'l JOl.IO~ lNl ""' .OJ 
JOII/(JI.U(}W.tU/V.JiO~ Sl"~!JIOI aNfLUIUSi.u.GIII-rl ~_, 

!JMM ~,.a,uoru.s~ s:-.nt"WJNI- CJWlJ/0 tl;;\M'IW~ r 

tl& Jl Jif:JJJJIO::riWIDRiWlMYib::an&S» J UD w.:aliJiFII 

DI&JJ.U.-.J--•­------­..,,_....,. __ ,. -- ... .tD.I.llllmS' lJOS 

• •n '"' ,. ftrJI:IIM'tli41JIIXJI 311,...,_ .... """' -·-

-----....... DO­,........., _..,. 
~~-~ _,..., 

""'" 

e . 
1t 

,_...,.. ....... . 
1WIIf:X1 0 

Jbtl.u•--ou. _..., . 
1M $W.tA) MM' SIP'J J:l.. 

....,~'"'...,....:: ! 
...,_ 8 

~~= : 

ll"'.ltTf W tMif 
f«XIIIItlei"IIJIIXJI 

ICUM&-JUM ,_, -·-

~---­~YJ·JIIW Jtl't:JJl I' Sl' CIJI()Mfi'JOw'I'IO 
Sr S.Ul'Jiurt4't' SY JSn :>M!S«J J1oU W'l 

tlNr .-,,. , .... ,.,..l!IOPUW4't' 1t11 Sl' 

::wcTW1II JO!fl '""' .JI QOit SO¥:QlW WSSJSSY ·­~CDUI"'ll.fJC.Sf~A,.,.,..I-CI'n9 ......... 
Sf~J...,..I"""OUJIIJA._I-7C 

IMfl JliiOI' HW ~ co.1:XXI ~ IDOI'JJO 

~o,H).tT~ 

.»NJ.J,.,.,~~·fiOIQol'tJ0 

.U.-.Mliw s.:Jul'llfW'O,M) 

,10 ~~ ~ JO OrQO:) 0 

,u • .1) IH::Wii 

o,,.,IO~'Tlnl.JIJIOJrO)@) 

.Uti.JtiOINSOU~OlltO 

•• o~J;')I(JJ.wl,..,JO(!) 

WiJiDII1bEWJ J II1DI A lUI 

~_,.-.ci'WIIG:;IlQ,N:Ir~.._ 
U1M '$IWJ #CAWD A oiiiOift'Uol ~-"-'! ~ ~ _,_Mllt1:MI ... .IW"*.MN·tlil!S~Ot'J 
:..4=-~~!:: :::z..~ :::,-: 
---......U~.CUooarA__._-_,~ 

GIJ.U1li .... J.al-IDTDr~ /GIMrD-GIOD 
~OWI~AJ:JIAOJA~INfii'OI"'Of'SJol ('l 

l' llM'IIIIIIlli'A~'UWW 
.n.t--~40\J -IIU'I'DlrJI~.JD.DCDU.D!MtS" 
Alll:lro"IOOI.,.,.,.._,fHA..,.,C'~~ i'N.IDI'.D'nl II 

s:JW'l-.6)1/'C1¥.r.Did 
.~....,._, .. ,.oc ·~...,.IDU:..JolrGr (t 

-n.awJ.J.6/IflMIIS 110-.s 
"'"'.a.n.OU r SrJStt.WA.nt:lMJIZNISa)IJIItS.._,. lt 

~ :Nni'WIG ~ !M7W 
~~,.,.,~ .JDJ:WDA,JOIIU!IDtlll --.-o.l (• -l .. ~,._...u&M:lw~~--IOOOoiSJ.IIIMOa/H (r 

_,.,.... 
., ., .,.,,., •• otr-...JDllti!Oo111Gfiii!IJWG.W.D>"..,6L""jj 
.rrc.tM'-,'$IIOilta"(JMIIIJIIIIO/IIIIOMJ.~~""' 
...,_.IIIIIMIIIICI.IIJio4IW»o-OCIVfliOO'CJP~~ (I 

....... I/IITIO.IIr/G.N».UU W :JIMW ....... I«l'«'»'fttt 
-~lllon»-OU1I»JJIfiQI(IIIYfJJ-~~ 
«1011trlf"I4~-~J..XDfli!UJW»ll~.0-.5 

ft'Q»11J>/ffO......,.ll f .M.ID.IISnJBNIIII1'~.4 
~t- OliGJI(.N_.,..JtlliiM.IIH"-'M:Jri~U~tW3f......o.J./I (I 



~ 
f 
I 

~ 

Exhibit F. 

:Akelius 

Plans 

® ® • ® ® ® ® 
1 II I VKA!ll I IP. ::s::tt::4...:. ~I 114 r. 

1 1Atsa 

I 

~ · ~ - I !! 
! I ! -.-

Lower Level Plan 

BlDG 18 BASEMWT CONSTRUCTION P\.AN_BZA f"-;l1 ..... ,. ... ~ 

~ 

:so....._, ..... ---Mlt!'niO 

t411.14tSII 
t 611AJfb.u1 
-~,.,.., 

AbluiRNIE.c.te 
..._lie ··-­. .,. 
=-:-= 
st.Uoll~ ·-­-·a 
-~-

HGtf'iOCNT O«iH.ERJNG 
•o.--111 -·-

--· _.,.,..,. •. 
'~~'UIIt'DIM­
~ ... -ofM~"'t 

.:;o;::~..:, 
l'tlll'llllft"OI-_t r.. 

-~ ...... 

~ 

I 
t "' j 
<II .... ~ .... c 
.... <II 1 
VI E • 
~ ~ ·~ I 
~ ~~~ ~ u.. < ~ 

HI . I l I I I • II ALU1 __ 1.1LA I 





!~ 
--_ __.__. 

0 "w> ••• 

11ii.O~ ~ 
2.. I)W~\ 'l 
It~ •SVtl z_ 

SUBld 

• • 

'""' 



·-u 



·-u 

·­-
~ 
~ 



·-u 



·-u 

(J') 

::::J ·­-
~ 
~ 



·-u 



)f.R- 1~ }?)~.s t s,..{ 
153-35 \~ 

153-78 
I 17 Frost St 15 Frost St 7 F1pst St 

9 Frost pi 

11 Fros St 

I 
153-65 I 153-56 

21 rost St 

wore/ ;:,r 

I 
I 

10 Frost St153_34 

18 Frost St 
153-87 

24 Frost St153-37 

.. 

\t 
153-79 1 9 Oxford St 

153-86 135 0 ford St 
137 Oxford St 

17-A Forest St 
19-A Forest St 

ord St 

136 OxfordS 
151-70 ' 

__ _l_ 
153-57 

153_58 30 Frost St153-41 
153-38 

153-71 
17 Forest St19 Forest St 

133 0 

153-28 

1 32-\1 /2 1::~:: s 
9 Fore t St 11 Forest ~~ 

15 F ·restSt • 15 A Forest St 
21 ForestS 

_17-B Forest St 
19-B F~rest St 

32 OxfordS 

Forest St 
ROAD 

I K 

Ci5 
154-1 4 154-62 

J 

Cil 16 Forest St 
1

St 20 Fores P' 22 t-~ rest: 
1
\r;-OxfordS 

• 0 
'-
lL 

I.; 

c 

'~ 
I--

154-63 15 154-

18 Fores 
~ 

154-91 

50MoSt " ' 
16-A Forest St18-A Forest St 

154-35 . 

154-94 3- 151-14 154-93 i a. 
• 

(j) 
r---g..,."n'r',...,.,~d St ,.. 1-- -1 ~~ uxtu 12~ OxfordS 

1 4

-
1 0

~ '\ 151-13 
15~ ~ 2912.5-C < xford St 

I 1 ~ -128 b 1~ 
154-119 st56 Frost St1 34 ~ \ 1~4 

1-- - ---51.4"' ' p 127 - 19 
154-120 r---T-"'::IIIIIiiiiij.--~--~·=:-1--~~-J.._.~r-----1 1 1-12p , ___ 1_5_4·--1-22 - 59 ' "" St > 154-31 154-30 154-29 I ~~ 

--- --- - 61 '"" St , ' 1 .--

154-121 154-33 154-32 37 p"'"'''P' 154-133 I 
-,.,..___ 64 ,,.,.,, 29 p,.,, '" St . . 0 154-130 I I 

35 Frent1ss St 41 Prent1ss" 51 Prentiss St 
123 

Oxford 9t1 51-87 
37-A Prentiss S 

4
17 Prentiss St \ 1 54- 26 

1

54-78 65 rost St ..._ __ _._ __ -L. __ -J. ____ -.Ll_---L--JL _____ JI 124 <(xford S 

Prentiss St 
Prentiss St 

154-61 

I 

I 
1 

154-13 51-12 154-49 154-48 154-47 154-46 1 154-45 154-44 1 154-43 I I 



154-94 

GOODMAN, RUTH ELLEN 

22 FOREST ST., #2 

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138 

154-133 

MORWAY, JOHN. B., 

TRSTEE OF 1863 MAPLE TREE TRUST 

41 SACRAMENTO STREET 

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138-1930 

154-30 

CARAVAN, PETER & VERA HOFFMAN 

37 PRENTISS ST., #B 

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02140 

154-94 

COOLIDGE, HILARY 

22 FOREST ST. UNIT#3 

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02140 

154-129 

ALBANO, MAUREEN 

125C OXFORD ST 

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02140 

153-28 

TWENTY ONE FOREST STREET LLC. 

C/0 G&G MGMT 

109 OAK ST #201 

NEWTON, MA 02464 

154-30 

WISE, VIRGINIA J. 

37 PRENTISS ST., #A 

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02140 

154-35 

WHITE-SHAFFER, SUSAN E. 

50 FROST ST 

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02140 

154-33 

Ll, CHONG & FANG Ll 

64 FROST ST #5 

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02140 

154-33 

ROVEDA, RONALD S. 

64 FROST ST. UNIT#3 

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139 

)0 -Jr Fi~~. 

154-128 

COHEN, ROBERTA B., 

TRUSTEE THE COHEN TRUST 

125B OXFORD ST 

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02140 

153-38 

PAEK, SEUNGHI H. & PONG H. PAEK 

15-15A FOREST STREET 

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02140-1530 

153-58 

TAl, PATRICK C. L. & HUE-TAM HO TAl 

11 FOREST STREET 

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02140-1501 

154-103 

129 OXFORD ST, LLC 

50 FOLLEN ST 

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138 

154-32 

LIEBERMAN, DANIEL E. & ANTONIA C. PRESCOTI 

29 PRENTISS STREET 

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02140 

153-71/154-91 

5527-16-19A FOREST STREET CAMBRIDGE LLC, 

3 POST OFFICE SQUARE, 4TH FL 

BOSTON, MA 02109 

154-31 

GALLIVAN, SARAH M. & 

GOPAL KADAGATHUR, TRUSTESS 

35 PRENTISS ST 

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02140 

154-63 

WEISSBURG, STEVEN AND DANA L. DONNELLY 

51 FROST ST 

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02140 

154-33 

KUAN, AARON T. & TUNG-SHENG KUAN 

64 FROST ST. UNIT#2 
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02140 

154-93 

BONNER, MICHAEL 

20 FOREST ST. UNIT#1 

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02140 

5527-16-19A FOREST STREET CAMBRIDGE LLC 

C/0 NOAM KLEINMAN 

300 A. STREET- 5TH FLOOR 

BOSTON, MA 02210 

153-41 

MOSHIER, STEPHEN L. B. & CARROLL B MOSHIER 

30 FROST ST 

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02140-1503 

154-94 

KHALID, ASMA MEHREEN & 

ASAD SHAFEE SUBEDAR 

22 FOREST ST., #1 

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138 

154-127 

SEYYEDI, JAVAD AVESTA & SIMA KAINEJAD 

125 A OXFORD ST 

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02140-2251 

154-62 

EMMONS, JOHN H. JR., TYLER S.C. STEVENS 

NATHANIEL J.B. & MARY- PRISCILLA TRS. 

C/ 0 G & G MANAGEMENT 

109 OAK ST #201 

NEWTON, MA 02464 

154-29 

HARKNESS, SARA & CHARLES M SUPER 

53 DUGG HILL ROAD 

WOODSTOCK, CT 06281 

154-34 

ENGERT, FLORIAN & POLINA KEHAYOVA 

56 FROST ST 

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02140 

154-33 

BERGEE, AUDREY L. & GREGORY N. BERGEE 

P.O BOX 523882 

MIAMI, FL 33152 

154-33 

ROGERS, EDMUND M. 

1626 NORTH POINT ST #102 

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94123 

154-93 

KLEIN, NEALJANICE WALL 

20 FOREST ST UNIT 2 

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02140 



 

 

 

CAMBRIDGE HISTORICAL COMMISSION 
831 Massachusetts Avenue, 2nd Floor, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139 

Telephone: 617 349 4683   TTY: 617 349 6112 

E-mail: histcomm@cambridgema.gov   URL: http://www.cambridgema.gov/Historic 

 

Bruce A. Irving, Chair; Susannah Barton Tobin, Vice Chair; Charles M. Sullivan, Executive Director  

Joseph V. Ferrara, Chandra Harrington, Elizabeth Lyster, Caroline Shannon, Jo M. Solet, Members 

Gavin W. Kleespies, Paula A. Paris, Kyle Sheffield, Alternates 

Jurisdiction Advice 

 

To the Owner of Property at   16-18 Forest Street     

 

The above-referenced property is subject to the jurisdiction of the Cambridge Historical Commission (CHC) by 

reason of the status referenced below: 

 

__ Old Cambridge Historic District  

__ Fort Washington Historic District  

    (M.G.L. Ch. 40C, City Code §2.78.050) 

__ Avon Hill Neighborhood Conservation District  

__ Half Crown – Marsh Neighborhood Conservation District  

__ Harvard Square Conservation District  
__ Mid Cambridge Neighborhood Conservation District  

__ Designated Landmark 

__ Property is being studied for designation: East Cambridge NCD Study Area 

(City Code, Ch. 2.78., Article III, and various City Council Orders)  

__ Preservation Restriction or Easement (as recorded) 

_X_ Structure is fifty years or more old and is therefore subject to CHC review of any 

application for a demolition permit, if one is required by ISD. (City Code, Ch. 2.78, Article 

II).  See the back of this page for definition of demolition.  

No demolition permit application anticipated.  

__ No jurisdiction: not a designated historic property and the structure is less than fifty years 

old. 

__ No local jurisdiction, but the property is listed on the National Register of Historic Places; 

CHC staff is available for consultation, upon request.  

 Staff comments:        

 

The Board of Zoning Appeal advises applicants to complete Historical Commission or Neighborhood 

Conservation District Commission reviews before appearing before the Board.  

 

If a line indicating possible jurisdiction is checked, the owner needs to consult with the staff of the 

Historical Commission to determine whether a hearing will be required.   

 

CHC staff initials  SLB     Date  February 27, 2020 

   

Received by  Uploaded to Energov   Date  February 27, 2020 

Relationship to project     BZA 017247-2020   

 

cc: Applicant  

 Inspectional Services Commissioner 



Demolition Delay Ordinance and Application Information 
 

The Demolition Delay Ordinance (Chapter 2.78, Article II of the Cambridge Municipal Code) was adopted by 

the City Council in 1979 to afford public review of demolition permit applications for potentially significant 

buildings. When the Historical Commission determines that a building is significant and should be preserved, 

demolition will be delayed for up to six months so that solutions can be sought to preserve the building 

indefinitely. The Ordinance covers all buildings over 50 years old, city-wide.  The Historical Commission 

archives provide dates of construction for all properties in the City.  

 

Demolition is defined in the ordinance as "the act of pulling down, destroying, removing or razing a building or 

commencing the work of total or substantial destruction with the intent of completing the same."   The 

Inspectional Services Commissioner has provided further guidelines to outline what actions require a demolition 

permit.  In addition to complete demolition of a building, the following actions may require a demolition 

permit,  

 

• removal of a roof, 

• removal of one side of a building,  

• gutting of a building's interior to the point where exterior features (windows, etc.) are impacted, 

and  

• removal of more than 25% of a structure.  

 

Please contact the building inspector or a staff member of the Historical Commission if you have questions 

about whether a demolition permit is required for a particular project. 

 

Demolition permit applications can be obtained from the Inspectional Services Department. The completed 

application should be submitted to the Historical Commission, where the staff will review the application. If the 

Executive Director of the Historical Commission makes an initial determination that the building is significant, a 

public hearing will be scheduled with Historical Commission. If the staff makes an initial determination that the 

building is not significant, the application is released for further review by the Building Commissioner. 

 

More information about the demolition permit application procedures is available on the Historical 

Commission's web site or by calling or dropping by the Historical Commission office. 

 

July 2003 

 

Cambridge Historical Commission 

831 Massachusetts Ave., 2nd Fl. 

Cambridge, MA 02139 

Ph: 617/349-4683 or TTY: 617/349-6112 

http://www.cambridgema.gov/Historic 
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